Surface Mount Rectifier                    SOD4003 - SOD4007
RDP0001A: December 2025 [2.1]                     www.gmesemi.com                                      1
Product Specification
Features
 For surface mounted applications
 Ideal for automated placement
 Low forward voltage drop
 High forward surge current capability

Package Outline Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Mounting Pad Layout (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Shipping Quantity
SOD4003 D3 SOD-123FL 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel
SOD4004 D4 SOD-123FL 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel
SOD4005 D5 SOD-123FL 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel
SOD4006 D6 SOD-123FL 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel
SOD4007 D7 SOD-123FL 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel
3.45/3.95
2.60/3.00
1
.7